

Headquarters Omega House

112 Southampton Road
Eastleigh

Hampshire SO50 5PB

Name: Mary Watts Email: request-695752-

040ec186@whatdotheyknow.com

Date: 09 October 2020

Our Ref: FOI 7820 - Learning Disability Mortality Review

Dear Mary

Re: Freedom of Information (England) Act 2002 - Response to Request for Information

Thank you for your email dated 01 October 2020 at 16:07, asking for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. We acknowledged your email on 02 October 2020.

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed the search for the information which you requested, please see the response below:

1. Who is the LeDeR Local Area Contact (LAC) for the CCG?

Carole Berryman, Senior Quality Manager

2. How many Local Reviewers are engaged by the CCG? Of these, how many are permanent employees?

As of 5/10/2020 there are seven local reviewers. Six are permanent employees

3. How many LeDeR notifications did the CCG receive in 2018?

26

4. How many LeDeR notifications did the CCG receive in 2019?

19

5. How much did the CCG spend on agency or independent LeDeR reviewers in the last financial year (1/4/19 to 31/3/20)?

£0

6. How are reviewers paid (e.g. hourly, daily, or per review completed) and what is the average/standard rate of pay?

The reviews are undertaken as part of their substantive role within the CCG and they are paid according to that. No additional payment is made.

In keeping with the spirit and effect of the Freedom of Information Act, all information is assumed to be releasable to the public unless it is exempt. The information we have supplied to you may now be published on our website together with any related information that will provide a key to its wider context.

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any

Chair: Sarah Schofield Chief Operating Officer: Mike Fulford

other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

Your right to seek a review

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the West Hampshire Clinical Commissioning Group has dealt with your request, you have the right to require us to review our actions and decisions. If you wish to request a review, please contact the West Hampshire Clinical Commissioning Group or e-mail: <a href="which:

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request for review you may ask the English Information Commissioner to review our decision.

You must submit your complaint to the Commissioner within six months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner's Office may be contacted as follows:

Online Appeal Service:

Website: https://ico.org.uk/about-the-ico/jobs/departments/foi-complaints-and-appeals-department/

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or 01625 545 745 if you prefer to use a national rate number

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Officer West Hampshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Chair: Sarah Schofield Chief Operating Officer: Mike Fulford